
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Office of Technology and Solutions Integration 
(Formerly: Office of Systems Integration) 

Last Updated: 06/10/2024

Physical Address 
2495 Natomas Park Drive, Suite 530 
Sacramento, CA 95833 

Mailing Address 
2495 Natomas Park Drive, Suite 530 
Sacramento, CA 95833 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 263-1718 

Fax 
(916) 263-3251 

A01 Verification OPF Review Specialist 
Transactions Unit 
(916) 263-1718 
hrpersonnelspecialist@osi.ca.gov 

Agency Code 
791 

Chief, Human Resources Division 
Yolanda Rodriguez (916) 263-3265 

HR Operations Manager 
Sam Brinkley (916) 263-0740 sam.brinkley@osi.ca.gov 

Personnel Officer 
Christine Seghers (916) 263-4374 christine.seghers@osi.ca.gov 

Workforce and Organizational Development Manager 
Maria Wages (916) 263-3261 maria.wages@osi.ca.gov 

Human Resources Analyst 
Nancy McElroy (916) 263-1118 nancy.mcelroy@osi.ca.gov 
Veronica Parker  veronica.parker@osi.ca.gov 
Celia Ramirez (916) 263-1837 celia.ramirez@osi.ca.gov 

Transactions 
Evon Martin  evon.martin@osi.ca.gov 
David Ramirez  david.ramirez@osi.ca.gov 
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Workforce and Organizational Development Analyst 
Deanna Crowley (916) 263-3973 deanna.crowley@osi.ca.gov 
Kristina Desormier (916) 263-3976 kristina.desormier@osi.ca.gov 
Hayley Hines (916) 263-4160 hayley.hines@osi.ca.gov 
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